
Place Finish Bib Name AG City State Swim Swim Rank T1 T1 Rank Bike Bike Rank T2 T2 Rank Run Run Rank Nat.

Triathlon
1. 4:55:41 169 Lawrence, Ryan Male 35-39 Union City PA 30:58 1 01:53 6 2:41:14 1 01:24 4 1:40:12 5
2. 5:03:28 128 Dugan, Jeff Male 40-44 Syracuse NY 42:14 24 02:46 15 2:44:44 4 01:38 5 1:32:06 3
3. 5:11:43 101 Amsler, Phillip Male 35-39 Cheswick PA 37:18 4 02:55 20 2:41:46 2 02:39 10 1:47:05 9
4. 5:18:31 233 Zigler, Nathan Male 30-34 Warren PA 38:14 7 02:25 9 2:41:54 3 08:51 47 1:47:07 10
5. 5:25:06 108 Barott, Nate Male 25-29 Syracuse NY 38:56 10 04:37 41 2:57:42 10 06:25 38 1:37:26 4
6. 5:29:16 127 DORNEY, DANIEL Male 25-29 Ithaca NY 38:43 9 02:55 21 2:57:59 11 02:51 11 1:46:48 8
7. 5:37:22 165 Kline, Nathan Male 30-34 Jamesville NY 47:38 46 02:19 8 2:52:20 5 03:18 12 1:51:47 13
8. 5:38:39 130 Elmore, Todd Male 55-59 Newburyport MA 38:17 8 01:15 2 2:58:49 12 04:28 24 1:55:50 14
9. 5:40:06 146 Young, Steven Male 30-34 Laconia NH 39:50 13 01:58 7 3:08:34 15 07:41 43 1:42:03 6
10. 5:42:18 164 King, Elmer Male 30-34 Lancaster PA 42:47 27 02:42 12 2:55:12 8 04:00 20 1:57:37 17
11. 5:55:51 118 Carr, Phillip Male 40-44 Orchard Park NY 47:32 45 04:52 46 3:10:03 17 03:48 15 1:49:36 11
12. 5:59:48 111 Bielecki, Matt Male 40-44 Ellicott City MD 37:09 3 05:41 54 2:57:15 9 06:22 37 2:13:21 24
13. 6:03:43 147 Hanna, Jeff Male 40-44 Fayetteville NY 53:33 68 03:06 23 2:53:27 6 04:53 26 2:08:44 21
14. 6:05:20 181 Muldowney, Brian Male 55-59 Manchester NH 39:39 11 03:33 28 3:07:01 14 03:48 16 2:11:19 23
15. 6:10:42 225 Teijeira, Philippe Male 45-49 Consecon ON 41:07 19 05:09 50 3:24:39 28 09:25 48 1:50:22 12
16. 6:26:10 213 Smith, Kevin Male 50-54 Clarence Center NY 43:03 28 04:30 40 3:13:47 20 11:18 54 2:13:32 25
17. 6:28:01 209 Schmitt, Gert Male 50-54 Sand Lake NY 50:19 57 04:45 43 3:23:06 25 12:33 55 1:57:18 16
18. 6:32:55 227 Veldhuizen, Alison Female 35-39 Fairview PA 56:28 69 03:14 25 3:31:36 35 03:56 19 1:57:41 18
19. 6:36:49 199 Rodriguez, Megan Female 50-54 Sherburne NY 45:54 37 07:46 59 3:32:48 37 10:09 50 2:00:12 19
20. 6:43:38 178 Miranda, David Male 50-54 Baldwinsville NY 47:53 47 04:19 38 3:15:44 22 04:54 27 2:30:48 33
21. 6:44:08 137 Fodor, Willow Female 45-49 Jamestown NY 46:09 39 04:49 44 3:34:46 39 08:11 45 2:10:13 22
22. 6:51:29 219 Spragins, Anne Female 35-39 Depew NY 47:05 42 05:29 53 3:34:20 38 04:06 21 2:20:29 27
23. 6:55:21 193 Parriott, Erica Female 30-34 Ringwood NJ 39:56 14 01:04 1 3:42:11 44 04:27 23 2:27:43 31
24. 6:55:26 224 Teijeira, Alex Male 50-54 Toronto ON 52:37 67 12:07 71 3:36:15 40 17:13 58 1:57:14 15
25. 6:58:43 180 Moskowitz, Jacqui Female 55-59 Asbury Park NJ 45:16 35 03:47 34 3:37:20 42 11:15 53 2:21:05 28
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26. 7:04:42 189 O'Reilly, Elliot Male 30-34 Montréal QC 43:33 31 03:40 30 3:30:19 33 04:52 25 2:42:18 34
27. 7:04:58 191 Mcdonnell, Michael Male 60-64 Manalapan NJ 1:04:40 75 05:06 49 3:25:33 29 07:36 41 2:22:03 29
28. 7:10:21 196 Quick, Kenneth Male 30-34 Granville NY 40:44 18 09:20 64 3:45:17 45 -1 7:10:21 40
29. 7:23:24 154 Hyland, Julie Female 55-59 New Paltz NY 57:32 70 14:45 74 3:30:33 34 21:13 60 2:19:21 26
30. 7:26:14 144 Guillotte, Martin Male 40-44 Saint-Bruno QC 41:41 21 12:32 72 3:53:29 53 15:19 57 2:23:13 30
31. 7:33:10 123 Clark, Suzanne Female 40-44 Carrying Place ON 45:59 38 08:36 62 3:55:35 54 15:13 56 2:27:47 32
32. 7:34:07 222 Swinnerton, James Male 60-64 Brampton ON 47:27 44 06:02 56 3:37:08 41 06:44 39 2:56:46 35
33. 7:37:15 143 Gratto, Gabriel Male 20-24 Morrisonville NY 46:35 40 05:43 55 3:40:09 43 02:00 8 3:02:48 37
34. 8:18:36 205 Samida, Dexter Male 50-54 Hoboken NJ 51:44 60 04:50 45 4:20:16 63 03:55 18 2:57:51 36
35. 8:29:08 104 Abrahamson, Brian Male 40-44 Manlius NY 52:09 66 05:25 52 4:10:45 60 08:18 46 3:12:31 38
36. 10:33:26 207 Scheer, Tom Male 50-54 Brunswick GA 48:00 48 03:49 35 5:06:58 67 05:47 32 4:28:52 39

AquaBike
1. 3:21:32 200 Rogalski, Joseph Male 50-54 Buffalo NY 34:51 3 02:21 1 2:44:20 1 -1 -1
2. 3:21:34 231 Woods, Simon Male 50-54 Pittsford (Go Bills) NY 33:30 2 02:36 3 2:45:28 2 -1 -1
3. 4:01:05 153 Hyland, Jim Male 55-59 New Paltz NY 39:04 4 06:33 7 3:15:28 3 -1 -1
4. 4:05:13 136 Fodor, Luke Male 45-49 Jamestown NY 46:56 9 02:24 2 3:15:53 4 -1 -1
5. 4:12:06 179 Mort, Michael Male 40-44 Liverpool NY 41:43 5 07:35 8 3:22:48 5 -1 -1
6. 4:20:52 125 Daun, Karin Female 65-69 Brownsburg IN 42:07 6 09:34 9 3:29:11 7 -1 -1
7. 4:40:06 152 Houck, Mary Female 60-64 Fort Plain NY 49:13 10 05:25 5 3:45:28 8 -1 -1
8. 4:56:46 202 Russo, Mary Female 60-64 Wall NJ 43:40 7 05:28 6 4:07:38 9 -1 -1

Relay Team
1. 5:14:04 2507 PEA POD, Ithaca NY 35:53 2 00:52 4 2:55:33 2 00:25 1 1:41:21 1
2. 5:19:23 2267 3 For Fun, Cazenovia NY 41:42 5 00:47 2 2:52:03 1 00:46 5 1:44:05 2
3. 5:19:56 2269 A-Squared, Jamesville NY 30:56 1 03:28 6 2:58:33 3 00:26 2 1:46:33 3
4. 6:31:10 2295 Lets just Finish, Lockport NY 41:03 4 00:48 3 3:45:43 5 00:32 4 2:03:04 4
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5. 6:53:22 2579 Team Forever Young, Fabius NY 38:12 3 00:56 5 4:09:07 6 00:57 6 2:04:10 5

Number of records: 49
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Triathlon

Female
1. 6:32:55 227 Veldhuizen, Alison Fairview PA 56:28 03:14 3:31:36 03:56 1:57:41 Female 35-39
2. 6:36:49 199 Rodriguez, Megan Sherburne NY 45:54 07:46 3:32:48 10:09 2:00:12 Female 50-54
3. 6:44:08 137 Fodor, Willow Jamestown NY 46:09 04:49 3:34:46 08:11 2:10:13 Female 45-49

Male
1. 4:55:41 169 Lawrence, Ryan Union City PA 30:58 01:53 2:41:14 01:24 1:40:12 Male 35-39
2. 5:03:28 128 Dugan, Jeff Syracuse NY 42:14 02:46 2:44:44 01:38 1:32:06 Male 40-44
3. 5:11:43 101 Amsler, Phillip Cheswick PA 37:18 02:55 2:41:46 02:39 1:47:05 Male 35-39

AquaBike

Female
1. 4:20:52 125 Daun, Karin Brownsburg IN 42:07 09:34 3:29:11 Female 65-69
2. 4:40:06 152 Houck, Mary Fort Plain NY 49:13 05:25 3:45:28 Female 60-64
3. 4:56:46 202 Russo, Mary Wall NJ 43:40 05:28 4:07:38 Female 60-64

Male
1. 3:21:32 200 Rogalski, Joseph Buffalo NY 34:51 02:21 2:44:20 Male 50-54
2. 3:21:34 231 Woods, Simon Pittsford (Go Bills) NY 33:30 02:36 2:45:28 Male 50-54
3. 4:01:05 153 Hyland, Jim New Paltz NY 39:04 06:33 3:15:28 Male 55-59

Relay Team

1. 5:14:04 2507 PEA POD, Ithaca NY 35:53 00:52 2:55:33 00:25 1:41:21

WES - OnondagaMan - 20250531
Top 3 Awards 

05/31/2025 1



Place Finish Time Bib Name City State Nat. Swim T1 Bike T2 Run AG
2. 5:19:23 2267 3 For Fun, Cazenovia NY 41:42 00:47 2:52:03 00:46 1:44:05
3. 5:19:56 2269 A-Squared, Jamesville NY 30:56 03:28 2:58:33 00:26 1:46:33
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Place Finish Bib Name City State Swim T1 Bike T2 Run Nat.

Triathlon

Female 30-34
1. 6:55:21 193 Parriott, Erica Ringwood NJ 39:56 01:04 3:42:11 04:27 2:27:43

Female 35-39
1. 6:51:29 219 Spragins, Anne Depew NY 47:05 05:29 3:34:20 04:06 2:20:29

Female 40-44
1. 7:33:10 123 Clark, Suzanne Carrying Place ON 45:59 08:36 3:55:35 15:13 2:27:47

Female 55-59
1. 6:58:43 180 Moskowitz, Jacqui Asbury Park NJ 45:16 03:47 3:37:20 11:15 2:21:05
2. 7:23:24 154 Hyland, Julie New Paltz NY 57:32 14:45 3:30:33 21:13 2:19:21

Male 20-24
1. 7:37:15 143 Gratto, Gabriel Morrisonville NY 46:35 05:43 3:40:09 02:00 3:02:48

Male 25-29
1. 5:25:06 108 Barott, Nate Syracuse NY 38:56 04:37 2:57:42 06:25 1:37:26
2. 5:29:16 127 DORNEY, DANIEL Ithaca NY 38:43 02:55 2:57:59 02:51 1:46:48

Male 30-34
1. 5:18:31 233 Zigler, Nathan Warren PA 38:14 02:25 2:41:54 08:51 1:47:07
2. 5:37:22 165 Kline, Nathan Jamesville NY 47:38 02:19 2:52:20 03:18 1:51:47
3. 5:40:06 146 Young, Steven Laconia NH 39:50 01:58 3:08:34 07:41 1:42:03

Male 40-44
1. 5:55:51 118 Carr, Phillip Orchard Park NY 47:32 04:52 3:10:03 03:48 1:49:36
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2. 5:59:48 111 Bielecki, Matt Ellicott City MD 37:09 05:41 2:57:15 06:22 2:13:21
3. 6:03:43 147 Hanna, Jeff Fayetteville NY 53:33 03:06 2:53:27 04:53 2:08:44

Male 45-49
1. 6:10:42 225 Teijeira, Philippe Consecon ON 41:07 05:09 3:24:39 09:25 1:50:22

Male 50-54
1. 6:26:10 213 Smith, Kevin Clarence Center NY 43:03 04:30 3:13:47 11:18 2:13:32
2. 6:28:01 209 Schmitt, Gert Sand Lake NY 50:19 04:45 3:23:06 12:33 1:57:18
3. 6:43:38 178 Miranda, David Baldwinsville NY 47:53 04:19 3:15:44 04:54 2:30:48

Male 55-59
1. 5:38:39 130 Elmore, Todd Newburyport MA 38:17 01:15 2:58:49 04:28 1:55:50
2. 6:05:20 181 Muldowney, Brian Manchester NH 39:39 03:33 3:07:01 03:48 2:11:19

Male 60-64
1. 7:04:58 191 Mcdonnell, Michael Manalapan NJ 1:04:40 05:06 3:25:33 07:36 2:22:03
2. 7:34:07 222 Swinnerton, James Brampton ON 47:27 06:02 3:37:08 06:44 2:56:46
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